CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250 IS_"OBI.IB'II'_IEI

Period 6 2016/17

Expense Code Narrative Date  Transaction Number Amount al and Re\ St

Service Level

South Ribble Council : istics.data.goy ity/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS AT ADDRESS REDACTED 14/09/2016 0000426728 £1,200.00 Revenue ABBI PROPERTY SERVICES LTD 131357
South Ribble Council : istics.data.goy ity/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Agency Fees 1121 HIRE OF PERSONNEL - NAME REDACTED (39 HOURS PER WEEK FOR 8 WEEKS) @£9.95HOUR 14/09/2016 0000426644 £373.13 Revenue ACE PERSONNEL 00015095
South Ribble Council : istics.data.goy ity/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Agency Fees 121 HIRE OF PERSONNEL - NAME REDACTED (TO WORK 22/8/2016 UNTIL 14/10/2016 - 8 WEEKS) (39 HOURS PER WEEK 14/09/2016 0000426663 £362.70 Revenue ACE PERSONNEL 00015095
South Ribble Council : istics.data.goy ity/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Agency Fees 121 HIRE OF PERSONNEL - NAME REDACTED (TO WORK 22/8/2016 UNTIL 14/10/2016 - 8 WEEKS) (39 HOURS PER WEEK 14/09/2016 0000426713 £288.30 Revenue ACE PERSONNEL 00015095
South Ribble Council : istics.data.goy ity/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Agency Fees 1121 HIRE OF PERSONNEL - NAME REDACTED (39 HOURS PER WEEK FOR 8 WEEKS) @£9.95HOUR 14/09/2016 0000426719 £308.45 Revenue ACE PERSONNEL 00015095
South Ribble Council : istics.data.goy ity/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Agency Fees 121 HIRE OF PERSONNEL - NAME REDACTED (TO WORK 22/8/2016 UNTIL 14/10/2016 - 8 WEEKS) (39 HOURS PER WEEK 28/09/2016 0000427005 £362.70 Revenue ACE PERSONNEL 00015095
South Ribble Council : istics.data.goy ity/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Agency Fees 1121 HIRE OF PERSONNEL - NAME REDACTED (39 HOURS PER WEEK FOR 8 WEEKS) @£9.95HOUR 28/09/2016 0000427012 £388.05 Revenue ACE PERSONNEL 00015095
South Ribble Council : istics.data.goy ity/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 conduct the annual window cleaning at the Civic Centre 2016 / 2017. The internal windows to be completed over the weekend 14/09/2016 0000426729 £1,680.00 Revenue ACS SPECIALIST CLEANING LTD 00099752
South Ribble Council : istics.data.goy ity/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 SPEC REPAIR - JFC7246 - AE14AYG 21/09/2016 0000426821 £308.25 Revenue AEBI SCHMIDT UK LTD 00085672
South Ribble Council : istics.data.goy ity/30UN Shared Assurance Services Consultancy Fees 4548 2nd Year Annual Registration and Surveillance Visit VAT Value £158.00 28/09/2016 0000427007 £790.00 Revenue ALCUMUS ISOQAR LTD 131571
South Ribble Council : istics.data.goy ity/30UN Revenues Plus Financial 4811 PO Trans 07/09/2016 0000426572 £1,166.67 Revenue ALLPAY LTD 00122276
South Ribble Council : istics.data.goy ity/30UN Revenues Plus Financial 4811 paypoint trans 07/09/2016 0000426572 £171.30 Revenue ALLPAY LTD 00122276
South Ribble Council : istics.data.goy ity/30UN Revenues Plus Financial 4811 webconnect 07/09/2016 0000426572 £46.05 Revenue ALLPAY LTD 00122276
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS AT ADDRESS REDACTED 14/09/2016 0000426680 £5,465.00 Revenue APG DOMESTIC SERVICES 00061463
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Housing Contributions 4730 Supply and install gas fire as per your quote of £593.00 plus VAT 28/09/2016 0000426921 £593.00 Revenue APG DOMESTIC SERVICES 00061463
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes External Contractors Charges 4570 Repairs to bus shelters 1. Liverpool Road 2. Pope Lane 14/09/2016 0000425470 £425.00 Revenue ARK WELDING LTD 130946
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes External Contractors Charges 4570 Refurbishment of bamber bridge cast iron sign + post 07/09/2016 0000426294 £300.00 Revenue ARK WELDING LTD 130946
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Other Misc 4851 Consultancy fees as per Contract 1st of June and subsequent letter 18th May Co-Location Project June 2016 - £2000 July 2016 21/09/2016 0000426916 £1,500.00 Revenue  ARMSTRONG CONSULTING 131444
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N HR & C icati Recruitment Expenses 1500 ONLINE ADVERT FOR CIOB PROPERTY MAINTENANCE POSITION AUGUST 2016 23/09/2016 0000426950 £380.00 Revenue ATOM PUBLISHING 132078
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Property Services Capital Expenditure C230 Completion of electrical works for the electrical upgrade and roofing works to the Civic Centre as per quotation ref 52-09 07/09/2016 0000426558 £865.99 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Carry out the following work at Moss Side Depot - supply cable & materials install an electrical supply newly installed lighting co 14/09/2016 0000426774 £1,629.29 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICALLTD 130290
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Moss Side Depot - supply cable & materials to install an electrical supply to the newly installed lighting 21/09/2016 0000426914 £854.07 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Bamber Bridge Leisure Centre on 8th September 2016, disconnect the electrics to 3 x air conditioning units & extend electrical 30/09/2016 0000427017 £567.96 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Healthy Communities Other Misc 4851 book 2 places on the National Standard Training course on the 26th July -29th July Manchester reserved NAMES REDACTED 02/09/2016 0000425956 £980.00 Revenue BIKERIGHT LTD 00116570
South Ribble Council : istics.data.goy it N Healthy Communities Other Misc 4851 QTY CodeDescriptiol  ST1050FOOT SPEED LADDER 1 SE8220-BEANKLE BALL BLUE1 SE8220 14/09/2016 0000426735 £1,509.44 Revenue Bishop Sports & Leisure Ltd 131843
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Other Misc 4851 Reserving 8 people on the Boxing Tutor course at South Ribble Tennis Centre 9th September 21/09/2016 0000426800 £800.00 Revenue Boxing Awards Limited 132029
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Healthy Communities Other Misc 4851 Primary Schools Coaching at various schools April 2016 - July 2016 09/09/2016 0000426686 £440.00 Revenue  BROWNEDGE ST MARYS R C HIGH SCHOOL 00015707
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N i Admin & Support Materials General 4040 DERBY SLIMLINE LITTER BIN WITH ASHTRAY (BLUE) - BX45 2596 02/09/2016 0000426484 £4,600.00 Revenue  BROXAP LTD 00028736
South Ribble Council ¥ i data.go it N Customer Contact Clothing- Uniforms & Laundry 4410 provide uniform listed on attached spread sheet ALL UNIFORM TO BE IN BLACK PINSTRIPE Any queries NAME REDACTED 07/09/2016 0000426499 £1,723.45 Revenue BURLINGTON UNIFORMS LTD 130320
South Ribble Council ¥ i data.go it N Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Materials General 4040 5 rolls Fastrack 609 Geotextile 2.25m x 50m Arrow JT21M Staple Gun Tacker Box 5000 Staples 16/09/2016 0000426754 £298.95 Revenue C & W BERRY LTD 00015231
South Ribble Council ¥ i data.goy it N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Contract Hire & Lease Costs 3212 BIN WAGON HIRE 28/09/2016 0000426976 £800.00 Revenue C P DAVIDSON & SONS LTD 00043122
South Ribble Council ¥ i data.goy it N Health Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 Advice on a documented food safety management system as per NAME REDACTED 14/09/2016 0000426567 £500.00 Revenue CAMPDEN BRI (CHIPPING CAMPDEN) LTD 131845
South Ribble Council ¥ i data.goy it N Health Licence Fees 4888 mgmt fee 30/09/2016 0000427069 £1,125.00 Revenue Carr Street Community Centre 130312
South Ribble Council ¥ i data.goy it IN D Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Sports Dev Expenses 4894 Delivery of 3hr First Aid in Sport Course and 2 boxes of antiseptic wipes 21/09/2016 0000426829 £510.00 Revenue Centaur Training Services (North West) Ltd 132060
South Ribble Council ¥ i data.go it N Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 1No WOODSTOCK LARGE MOBILITY GATE, PLAIN HOOPS, NON-SELF CLOSING, GALVANISED ONLY1 No WOODSTOCK 02/09/2016 0000425801 £392.00 Revenue CENTREWIRE 131861
South Ribble Council ¥ i data.goy it N Contractors Charges 5 5311 NAME REDACTED Cotswold house SRBC placement 01.08.2016 — 28.08.2016 inc Total £987.96. 07/09/2016 0000426410 £987.96 Revenue CHORLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL 00017352
South Ribble Council ¥ i data.goy it N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Materials General 4040 1 SWITCH, 1 AIR DRYER - PJ62 UCG - JFC7324 - GA 28/09/2016 0000427035 £285.92 Revenue CICELEY COMMERCIALS LTD 00059381
South Ribble Council ¥ i data.goy it N Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please supply and install a new instant WAS5 into the 1st floor benefits dept. kitchen. Remove the old zip under the counter unit 02/09/2016 0000426506 £624.00 Revenue  COMMERCIAL KITCHEN SERVICES LTD 00019538
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N HR & C icati Balance Sheet 0030 CHILDCARE VOUCHERS SEPTEMBER 2016 21/09/2016 0000426870 £2,469.02 Revenue  COMPUTERSHARE VOUCHER SERVICES 00116499
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS AT ADDRESS REDACTED 09/09/2016 0000426632 £8,600.00 Revenue Cornerstone Building & Maintenance Ltd 131383
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS AT ADDRESS REDACTED 28/09/2016 0000427015 £9,000.00 Revenue Cornerstone Building & Maintenance Ltd 131383
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS TO BATHROOM ATADDRESS REDACTED COST £2888.00 07/09/2016 0000426565 £2,888.00 Revenue Croston Plumbing & Heating Ltd 131545
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS AT ADDRESS REDACTED 02/09/2016 0000426566 £6,200.00 Revenue Croston Plumbing & Heating Ltd 131545
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2016 /2017 annual contract for Vent plant maintenance/Cleaning/AHU Maintenance at the civic centre. 07/09/2016 0000426601 £495.00 Revenue DAIKIN APPLIED SERVICE 130324
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Healthy Communities Other Misc 4851 Delivery of cycling activity and bike maintenance - between September and January 2017 16/09/2016 0000426730 £660.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 132006
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Healthy Communities Other Misc 4851 Delivery of cycling activity and bike maintenance - between September and January 2017 28/09/2016 0000427023 £405.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 132006
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Customer Contact Other Misc 485R REFUND 28/09/2016 0000427020 £535.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 132086
South Ribble Council : i data.goy i N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Materials General 4040 4 STICKERS PN58 WFZ JFC7384 23/09/2016 0000426810 £95.45 Revenue DEL EQUIPMENT (UK) LTD 00109820
South Ribble Council : i data.goy i N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Materials General 4040 1 TORSION BAR KIT MV12 SWN JFC7387 23/09/2016 0000426810 £169.89 Revenue DEL EQUIPMENT (UK) LTD 00109820
South Ribble Council : istics.data.goy i N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Materials General 4040 1 CHAIN KIT, 20 BOLTS & NUTS - MH04 GSZ- JFC7388 - GA 28/09/2016 0000426993 £260.82 Revenue DEL EQUIPMENT (UK) LTD 00109820
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Materials General 4040 SPEC REPAIR - VN10DKL - JFC 7427 16/09/2016 0000426737 £473.13 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774
South Ribble Council ¥ i data.go it N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Materials General 4040 1 FRONT SPRING, 3 SHACKLE PINS, 2 U BOLTS & 4 NUTS VK09 AHJ JFC7319 21/09/2016 0000426783 £574.36 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774
South Ribble Council ¥ i data.go it N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Materials General 4040 1 REAR DOOR FRAME - VN10DKL - JFC7496 - GA 28/09/2016 0000426883 £1,626.97 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N i Capital Expenditure C234 Tractor and trailer fabrication £22000 16/09/2016 0000426809 £20,000.00 Revenue DP STRUCTURES LTD 00120485
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Capital Expenditure C234 Supply and install public art, gateway feature and bus shelters at station road, bamber bridge £202,500 + VAT 28/09/2016 0000427003 £50,000.00 Revenue DP STRUCTURES LTD 00120485
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N i Health External Contractors Charges 4570 Clearing & Surveying of Culvert & provision of report for King George 5th playing fields - per NAMES REDACTED 21/09/2016 0000426837 £4,968.00 Revenue DRAIN ALERT LTD 132032
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Property Services Professional Fees 4510 Please carry out a District Property Portfolio review. In conjunction with NAMES REDACTED - Property Services 21/09/2016 0000426923 £5,000.00 Revenue DTZ Debenham Tie Leung Ltd 131945
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N ion Services Peripherals 4260 Information Services 16/09/2016 0000426615 £2,277.22 Revenue EE Ltd 131653
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Services Publications 4142 Subscription renewal 5 copies Local Government Chronicle 28/09/2016 0000426827 £1,415.00 Revenue  EMAP COMMUNICATIONS LTD 00021241
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Planning Professional Fees 4510 Testing of Town Draft Nei Plan to identify wheth the plan meets the basic condition 28/09/2016 0000426977 £3,787.80 Revenue Erimax Ltd 132048
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Materials General 4040 1 REAR SPRING & 2 U BOLTS /4 NUTS & SET OF DISK PADS & WIPER BLADE - PN58WFZ - JFC 7316 21/09/2016 0000426840 £403.67 Revenue EVANSHALSHAW (PRESTON) LTD 00021076
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Materials General 4040 2 ROLLER BEARINGS & PINS - TMR02A3 - JFC 7065 21/09/2016 0000426739 £987.74 Revenue F R SHARROCK LTD 00034539
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Materials General 4040 NO. 8 LAMINATED POND LINER 11M X 24M IN BLACK 30/09/2016 0000426812 £657.81 Revenue Fawcetts Liners 132046
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Materials General 4040 2 X 10M ROLLS 55MM (2") WIDE 30/09/2016 0000426812 £27.50 Revenue Fawcetts Liners 132046
South Ribble Council ¥ istics.data.goy it N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 Additional Clinical Waste Collections August 2016 21/09/2016 0000426878 £593.14 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612
South Ribble Council data.goy N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 RESIDUAL WASTE - AUGUST 2016 28/09/2016 0000427046 £41,017.97 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612
South Ribble Council data.goy N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 DRY RECYCLABLE NON-TERRACED AUGUST 2016 28/09/2016 0000427046 £42,003.41 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612
South Ribble Council data.goy N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 DRY RECYCLABLE TERRACED - AUGUST 2016 28/09/2016 0000427046 £1,995.32 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612
South Ribble Council data.goy N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 ORGANIC WASTE NON-TERRACED - AUGUST 2016 28/09/2016 0000427046 £29,109.43 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612
South Ribble Council data.goy N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 SCHEDULE 2 PROPERTIES AUGUST 2016 28/09/2016 0000427046 £1,666.50 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612
South Ribble Council data.goy N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 COMMERCIAL WASTE - AUGUST 2016 28/09/2016 0000427046 £6,522.89 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612
South Ribble Council data.goy N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 BULKY WASTE - AUGUST 2016 28/09/2016 0000427046 £902.24 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612
South Ribble Council data.goy N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 WEEE COLLECTIONS - AUGUST 2016 28/09/2016 0000427046 £337.57 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612
South Ribble Council data.goy N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 CLINICAL COLLECTIONS - AUGUST 2016 28/09/2016 0000427046 £574.92 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612
South Ribble Council data.goy N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 ADDITIONAL PROPERTIES - AUGUST 2016 28/09/2016 0000427046 £717.33 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612
South Ribble Council data.goy N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 REPLACEMENT BINS - AUGUST 2016 28/09/2016 0000427046 £5,000.00 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612
South Ribble Council data.goy N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Balance Sheet 0030 RETENTION 28/09/2016 0000427046 -£2,686.97 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612
South Ribble Council data.goy N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Balance Sheet 0030 RETENTION 28/09/2016 0000427046 -£3,655.41 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612
South Ribble Council data.goy OUN i Admin & Support Materials General 4040 PITCHMARKER Q2 - 15 LITRE 21/09/2016 0000426838 £290.00 Revenue Fleet Line Markers Limited 131942
South Ribble Council data.goy OUN Admin & Support Materials General 4040 CARRIAGE 21/09/2016 0000426838 £72.07 Revenue Fleet Line Markers Limited 131942
South Ribble Council data.goy OUN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Attend Moss Side Depot compound, remove 2 doors on the cabin weld in to bottom strips. Supply & fit 2 metal sheets, weld in 21/09/2016 0000426872 £280.00 Revenue G S F (Lancs) Ltd 131474
South Ribble Council : istics.data.goy ity/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 carry out fabrication works to the fence around the top of the fire exit roof at Bamber Bridge Leisure CentreSupply new metal fire 30/09/2016 0000427016 £1,080.00 Revenue G S F (Lancs) Ltd 131474
South Ribble Council : istics.data.goy ity/30UN i Other Misc 4851 The HP no 764 cartridges are £89.50 plus vat each and there are 6 colours Cyan, Magenta, Yellow, Matt Black, Pigment Black 23/09/2016 0000426917 £2,511.00 Revenue GCS UK ASSOCIATES LTD 130671
South Ribble Council : istics.data.goy ity/30UN Admin & Support Materials General 4040 40,000 BLACK SACKS 455 X 735 X 900mm M1A1 @ £65.65/1000 21/09/2016 0000426910 £2,642.41 Revenue GELPACK EXCELSIOR LTD 00022415
South Ribble Council data.goy OUN Capital Expenditure C234 C: i ifi drawings for to support gateway feature 02/09/2016 0000426519 £450.00 Revenue GRAHAM SCHOFIELD ASSOCIATES 00035334
South Ribble Council data.goy OUN Shared Financial Services Professional Fees 4512 Main Audit Fee for 2016/17 28/09/2016 0000427004 £10,980.00 Revenue Grant Thornton UK LLP 130718
South Ribble Council data.goy OUN i Admin & Support Materials General 4040 VARIOUS FILTERS 21/09/2016 0000426843 £367.17 Revenue H & J SERVICES LTD 00114446
South Ribble Council data.goy N Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Materials General 4040 2 SWITCHES - BIN 369 - GA 28/09/2016 0000427043 £276.09 Revenue H & J SERVICES LTD 00114446